PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	′ DATA	1	L			
		N	lame	Execution Date		
Natarajan Vijayarangan				07/27/2012		
Rao Chalamala Srinivasa				07/27/2012		
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA					
Name:	Tata Consulta	ancy Sei	rvices Ltd.			
Street Address:	Nirmal Buildir	Nirmal Building, Nariman Point				
Internal Address:	9th Floor	9th Floor				
City:	Mumbai, Mah	Mumbai, Maharashtra				
State/Country:	INDIA					
Postal Code: 400 021						
Application Number: 123		123198	19886			
Property Type Application Number: 12		123198	Number 319886			
CORRESPONDENC	E DATA					
Fax Number: 9783189060						
Phone: 978-318-9914						
Email:	rplotkin(ha contuía		
US Mail.	De Sent lo the e-l	nali add	dress first; if that is unsuccessful, it will	DE SEITE VIA		
Correspondent Name	e: Robert F	Plotkin				
Address Line 1: 15 New England Executive Park						
Address Line 4:	Burlingto	on, MAS	SACHUSETTS 01803			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			R0005-1023US			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Robert Plotkin, Esq.			
Total Attachments: 2 source=Assignment F		4				

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, NATARAJAN VIJAYARANGAN, an Indian National of ADVANCED TECHNOLOGY CENTRE (ATC), DECCAN PARK, MADHAPUR, HYDERABAD 500 081, ANDHRA PRADESH, INDIA AND RAO CHALAMALA SRINIVASA, an Indian National of ADVANCED TECHNOLOGY CENTRE (ATC), DECCAN PARK, MADHAPUR, HYDERABAD 500 081, ANDHRA PRADESH, INDIA, are the owners of United States Patent Application, Serial No.12/319,886 titled as "Deterministic Random Number Generator for Cryptography and Digital Watermarking" filed on January 12, 2009.

Pro

WHEREAS, TATA CONSULTANCY SERVICES LTD., an Indian Company, having its registered office at NIRMAL BUILDING, 9th FLOOR, NARIMAN POINT, MUMBAI 400 021, MAHARASHTRA, INDIA is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and said Patent Application;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that the said NATARAJAN VIJAYARANGAN AND RAO CHALAMALA SRINIVASA for good and valuable consideration, do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said TATA CONSULTANCY SERVICES LTD., its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, and said US Patent Application Serial No. 12/319,886 together with any division or divisions, extension or extensions, reissue or reissues thereof; together with all rights to apply for and receive United States of America Letters Patent;

NOSE ML

PATENT REEL: 028747 FRAME: 0985 AND, We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent which may issue upon said invention to said TATA CONSULTANCY SERVICES LTD. as assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, and said Patent Application.

IN WITNESS WHEROF, we have hereunto set our hands as of the following date.

Mr. NATARAJAN VIJAYARANGANASSIGNOR

ву.№-УУ

Date 24.7.12

Mr. RAO CHALAMALA SRINIVASAASSIGNOR

By. Ch. Senewasa has

Date 27.7.12

TATA CONSULTANCY SERVICES LTD ASSIGNEE

Date 27.7.12

RECORDED: 08/08/2012

PATENT REEL: 028747 FRAME: 0986